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TD:® Distribution

FROM?S R. B, Raklip

NATE: December 27,1973
SUBJECT: Installatlon of 21.7

The hardcore system, MSS 21.7, was instslled &t 99:00 on Friday,
NDacember 21,1973, Thls system deleted the obsolate THOSM Interface!
Included more MTS=500 suoport cocde?! put call Iimitars cn har<corea
Jates? Imolemented changes for 256k secaments ir the flle system and
Its Interface module! added the MDS remot. computer gavice tyoe ln the
TTY DIM and flxed bugs whilch Involved the saaments 0xs5S, naje_fault,
trace, actlve_all_rings_data, Inlt_sys_var &ni zdmin_jate_. The

system librarles were updated at 1544 on Wednesday, NDecember 26,1973,

T. System Change Log

Change # Change
1217 Delete the obsolete Interface, TNSM,

1218 Change default tty channel of inltlallzer to otw_ ant
: default dim to oc_. Correct bua [n converslon 2f Tty channeal
number plcked up from NPTY confiquration cari.

1219 Allow fsim to work wlth fllas having a max_1lanath of 64k or
256k which wlll 3llow present MSF*s to be manlpulated for a
time after 25k segs are Installa2d, FiIx a3 bug 1i1n MSF
termlnatlion.

1220 Instatll modules prepatatory to 26568k <cImerts,

1221 Add new device type to TTY DIM for Monawk remote computar
and also ring 0 Implementation of read_st3tus order call.
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T. System Chande Loa (contlnued)

Chapge #

1222 A44 notify timeout; 3add notify sycstem_trace! add notlify
check to make sure 1t works and add paje_fault meters,

1223 Add more changes to support MTS-500.

1224 Place call limlters on haricore aates ard flx a bug in
slanaller whlch doesn®'t restore FIS realsters correctly.

1225 Filx a bua In trace whlch computed the lanctr of the line to
be printed on a PRT300 Incorra2ctly.

1226 Correct an edlitlng egrror In admin_gata_.

Seament Name

actlve_sll_rings_cata.alm

34min_a3ate_.mexp
error_table_.et
flle.pll
flle_utlliepli

Inlt_nrardcore_gates.oll

Init_sys_var.poll
Inltlallze_faults.pll
inti_branches.pli
make_msf_.pi1l
make_sege.pll
makestack.pli
msf_manager_.pll
opage_fault,21m
pDXSSealm
restarft_fault.alm
roeturr_to_ring_0_.alm
seq_fault.pli
slanatler.aim
sys_Info.alm
tape_data.alm
tape_Iinlt.pil
tdcm.pi i
tdem_status.plii
tism_.alm
tdsm_util_.0ll
tdsm_xmt_.pl1
tdsm_xtach_.ol1l
termlrate_proc.oltl
trace.pll

Sagment Chanaz Lo13

3ound Seamzpt

bound_fsim_
bound_fslim_
bound_temp_?2
bouncd_temo_2
bound_lrit_1
bound_init_?2
bound_fsim_
bound_flla_system
bound_tila_systenm
bound_fsim_
bound_paage_control

bound_system_faults

bound_lo_Inlt
bound_lom_actlve
pound_iom_wired
bounc_tdasm__
bound_t4sm__
bound_tdsm_
bounc__tdsm_
bound_error_actlve
bound_Jjom_wlired

Chenae

A ZUOOC;O,CZUUT)}UUU)ODX’ZJ,UPO/U;U?U?U/O,'UX)}U/U 0 0

1218
1226
1220
12193
1219
1224
1218
1224
1224
1219
1220
12298
1213
1222
1222
1224
1224
1224
1224
1220
1223
1223
1223
1223
1217
1217
1217
1217
12210

1225

#
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IT. Seament Chinge Loy {continuyed)

~— Sgament Name B2ungd Seagmant Chanae

tty_Inlt.nit bound_lo_Init P 12214

Include Flles

flle_olib.Incl.pll R 121
DXSsS_page_stack.lncl.alm R 1222
slanaller_stacke.incl.alm A 1224
sstelnctealm P 1222
sstelnclenii R 1222
tape_data.lncl.ply R 1223
tc_meters.lincl.alm R 1222
tcmelnclenll R 1222
3ind flles
bound_tdsm_.blnd D o1217
ITII. Bound Segment Chanaa Lo~
3ound Segment Chapae
—~ hound_error_active Replaced terminzte_croc

bound_file_system Raplaced make_s=a

mikestack
bound_fsim_ Raplaceg flle

file_utll

make_msf_

msf_manager_
bound_Inlt_1 Paplaced Initlallize_faults
bounA_Inlt_2 Peaplaces intl_branches
bound_lo_Intt Replaced tane_Init

ttv_Init
bound_lom_actlve Raplaced tdcm
bound_lom_wired Peplaced tdem_statucs

tracs
bound_paae_control Peplaced paae_fzult
bound_system_faults Paplaced sca_fault
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IIT. Bound Seagment Change Log (contlnued)

Bound Ssamept : Chana=

bound_tdsm_ Neleted tdsm_
tdsm_util_ -
tdsm_xm¥_
tdsm_xtach_

bound_temp_? Replaced inlt_hariccre_gates

Init_sys_ver

IV. Headar Change Log

Chante #1217 removed the entlre entry for bound_tdsm_3 #1220
changed the cur_lenath of tape_data to 2500 and #12z% added an anftry
for restart_fault, changed slgnallers access from write to prilvileset
and Its ¢all rlrabrack from 7 to 0.



